SOMERSET COUNTY
NOTICE OF ADDENDUM

“Flags and Grave Markers,
Contract No. CC-0049-16”

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Addendum No. 1 has been issued for the bid for Flags and Grave Markers, Contract No. CC-
0049-16, on Thursday, December 31, 2015 and has been delivered by electronic transmission
to all eligible contractors who have received bid specifications.

Copies of Addendum No. 1 may be seen or procured at the following location: County of
Somerset, Administration Building, Purchasing Division, 20 Grove Street, Somerville, New Jersey
08876 during regular business hours Monday — Friday, 8:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m., and the County
website at www.co.somerset.nj.us.

The original bid specification packages for the above referenced project are amended as noted.

CHANGE OF BID OPENING
Date for Receipt of Bids revised as follows:

FROM: January 5, 2016 at 2:30 PM, Purchasing Conference Room

TO: January 21, 2016 at 3:30 PM, Purchasing Conference Room


http://www.co.somerset.nj.us/

CONCERNING BID SPECIFICATIONS

Iltem 7A: Replace current description with: Aluminum Grave Marker with “U.S. WAR VETERAN”
cast on front and “Somerset County” cast on back with rod 18” x 3/8” x 3/8” — Long Thread

Supplemental picture provided below:

“Somerset County”

Karen L. McGee, RPPO, QPA
Purchasing Agent



